

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7159-7160/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CRLMC No. 1988/2008 & order dated 28.8.2008 in IA No. 10896/2008 & WPC No. 35590/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOMON PUTHENPURACKAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report) impugned

Date: 13/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice confining to the direction in paragraph 8 of the judgment of the learned Single Judge dated 28.8.2008.

Interim stay of further proceedings.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER