

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7159-7160/2008

JOMON PUTHENPURACKAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 28/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bobyaugustine, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Bobyaugustine appearing on behalf of Mr. Ranjith K.C., Advocate-on-Record for the respondent No.3 in SLP (Cr1.)7160/2008 has pointed out that they are required to be joined as a party in SLP (Cr1.) No.7159/2008 also. Petitioner may take appropriate steps. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 4-3-2009.

List the matter on 4-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar