

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7159-7160/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CRLMC No. 1988/2008 &amp; order dt. 28.8.08 in IA No. 10896/2008 &amp; WPC No. 35590/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOMON PUTHENPURACKAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.  
Ms. Pyoli, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing

counter affidavit.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master(Veera Verma)  
Court Master