

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7159-7160/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CRLMC No. 1988/2008 & IA No. 10896/2008 & WPC No. 35590/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOMON PUTHENPURACKAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 03/05/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Z.K. Jami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Mr. C.P. Sudhakara Prasad, AG, Kerala  
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv  
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.

Mr.      Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr.      H. Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.      Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.      Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms.      Yogita Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.      Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard      learned      counsel      for      the      petitioner      and      learned  
Additional Solicitor General.

The petitioner has filed a fresh affidavit wherein he has furnished all the details.      In view of the said affidavit, we do not think that any further inquiry, as regards details, is required.

the impugned order learned Single Judge of the High Court dismissed

By

Petitioner's petition u/s 482 Cr.P.C. but made certain comments against the petitioner and directed an enquiry to be held against him. In the light of the affidavit only that part of the impugned order passed by learned Single Judge is set aside by which an enquiry is directed against the petitioner. Affidavit filed by the petitioner is taken on board.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(R.K.Dhawan)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)  
Assistant Registrar